
 
STATE POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS 
 
John Terry 
Arkansas Water Science Center 
401 Hardin Road 
Little Rock, AR 72211 
501-228-3600 
jeterry@usgs.gov 
 
 
COLORADO 
 
Dave Hamilton 
Fort Collins Science Center 
2150 Centre Ave., Bldg C 
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8118 
970-226-9383 
hamiltond@usgs.gov 
 
James Kircher 
Colorado Water Science Center 
Bldg 53, Denver Federal Center 
MS 415, Box 25046 
Lakewood, CO 80225-0046 
303-236-4882, ext. 258 
jkircher@usgs.gov 
 
 
ILLINOIS 
 
Gary Johnson 
Illinois Water Science Center 
1201 West University Avenue, Suite 100 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217-344-0037 
gjohnson@usgs.gov 
 
 
INDIANA 
 
William Guertal 
Indiana Water Science Center 
5957 Lakeside Blvd. 
Indianapolis, IN 46278-1996 
317-290-3333 
wguertal@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

IOWA 
Rob G. Middlemis-Brown 
Iowa Water Science Center 
P.O. Box 1230 
Iowa City, IA 52244 
319-337-4191 
rgbrown@usgs.gov 
 
 
KANSAS 
 
Walter Aucott 
Kansas Water Science Center 
4821 Quail Crest Place 
Lawrence, KS 66049 
785-842-9909 
waucott@usgs.gov 
 
 
KENTUCKY 
 
Mark A. Ayers 
Kentucky Water Science Center 
9818 Bluegrass Parkway 
Louisville, KY 40299 
502-493-1900 
 
 
MICHIGAN 
 
Leon Carl 
Great Lakes Science Center 
1451 Green Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-214-7200 
lcarl@usgs.gov 
 
James R. Nicholas 
Michigan Water Science Center 
6520 Mercantile Way, Suite 5 
Lansing, MI 48911 
517-887-8903 
jrnichol@usgs.gov 
 
 
MINNESOTA 
James Stark 
Minnesota Water Science Center 
2280 Woodale Drive 
Mounds View, MN 55112 
763-783-3100 
stark@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 



MISSOURI 
 
Michael Mac 
Columbia Environmental Research Center 
4200 New Haven Road 
Columbia, MO 65201-8709 
573-876-1900 
mmac@usgs.gov 
 
Michael E. Slifer 
Missouri Water Science Center 
1400 Independence Road, MS 200 
Rolla, MO 65401 
573-308-3667 
meslifer@usgs.gov 
 
 
NEBRASKA 
 
Robert B. Swanson 
Nebraska Water Science Center 
5231 S. 19th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68515-1271 
402-328-4100 
rswanson@usgs.gov 
 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
 
Janine Powell 
Northern Prairie Wildlife Research Center 
8711 37th Street Southeast 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
701-253-5515 
jepowell@usgs.gov 
 
 
OHIO 
 
James R. Morris 
Ohio Water Science Center 
6480 Doubletree Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43229-1111 
614-430-7777 
jrmorris@usgs.gov 
 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
 
Gregg J. Wiche 
North Dakota Water Science Center 
821 E. Interstate Ave. 
Bismarck, ND 58501-1199 
701-250-7401 
gjwiche@usgs.gov 
 

 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
 
Mark T. Anderson 
South Dakota Water Science Center 
1608 Mt. View Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
605-355-4523 
manders@usgs.gov 
 
 
WISCONSIN 
 
Michael Jawson  
Upper Midwest Environmental Science Center 
2630 Fanta Reed Road 
La Crosse, WI 54603 
608-781-6221 
mjawson@usgs.gov 
 
Leslie Dierauf 
National Wildlife Health Center 
6006 Schroeder Road 
Madison, WI 53711 
907-786-7065 
ldierauf@usgs.gov 
 
Charles A. Peters 
Wisconsin Water Science Center 
8505 Research Way 
Middleton, WI 53562-3581 
608-821-3810 
capeters@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 


